

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1071-1073 OF 2012

OM PARKASH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh Dalal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that respondent nos. 2-42 in C.A. No.1071/2012 and respondent nos.2-41 in C.A.No.1072/2012 being Proforma Respondents, the names may be deleted from the array of respondents. Ld. Counsel further states that the aforesaid deletion be carried out at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner. In view of the above, names of Respondent Nos. 2-42 in C.A. No.1071/2012 and Respondent Nos.2-41 in C.A.No.1072/2012 be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk and responsibility of the appellants.

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 allowed.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |