

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4261-4262/2012

SOMNATH AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Haryana is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Original Record has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for the reference of the Hon'ble Court. The sole Respondent has been served at SLP Stage but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Appellant has already filed the statement of case on 30.9.2013. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for or listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Date: 2014.07.09

16:44:48 IST

Reason:

Mg