

V

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2015 and I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No.

3904/2014

MATU RAM (D) TH. LRS & ORS
ant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application
and office report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent/
Applicant (s) Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.
The abatement is set aside.

The delay of 3076 days in filing the substitution application has sufficiently been explained. The delay is condoned. The application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.

The proforma respondent no.2 has died on 12th August, 2005 leaving behind his legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application. The application for bringing on record the legal representatives is allowed.

The name of proforma respondent no.2 be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application be brought on

Signature Not Verified

record.

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.07.24
15:49:05 IST

Reason: Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sapna Bisht)
Bala) Sr. P.A.
ster

(Chander
Court Ma