

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1071-1073/2012

OM PARKASH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1074/2012

C.A. No. 4261-4262/2012

C.A. No. 7791-7792/2012

C.A. No. 8948-8949/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Sharma,adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLd.counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.4261-62/2012
has already filed the statement of case.In all other matters, Ld.counsel for the parties have failed
to file the statement of case despite notice dated 20.09.2013 of
this Registry. Viewed thus, all the matters shall be processed for

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Date: 2015.08.03

15:05:26 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB