

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 11-12/2015, I.A. 13-14/2015 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 1071-1073/2012

OM PARKASH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing appln . for
bringing Lrs. on record)

WITH

I.A.8/2015, I.A.9/2015 in

C.A. No. 3904/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

On a consideration of the contents of the
applications filed, the delay involved in bringing on

Signature Not Verified

record the legal representatives of deceased appellant
No.9 in C.A. Nos. 1071-1072/2012 and deceased appellant

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.12.04

10:31:14 IST

Reason:

No. 3 in C.A. No. 3904 of 2014, is condoned.

- 2 -

Applications for bringing on record the legal
representatives of deceased appellant No.9 in C.A. Nos.
1071-1072/2012 and deceased appellant No. 3 in C.A. No.
3904 of 2014 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master