

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1071-1073, 1074, 4261-4262, 7791-7792, 8948-8949 OF 2012 & 3904 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 9-10 OF 2015

(Permission to file Additional documents in C.A. No. 1071-73 of 2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 15-17 OF 2015

(Permission to file Additional documents in C.A. No. 1071-73 of 2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2016

(Permission to raise additional grounds in C.A. No. 1073 of 2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2-3

(Permission to file Additional documents in C.A. No. 4261-4262 of 2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION Nos.4-5 & 6-7

(Application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution in C.A. No. 4261-4262 of 2012 of Appellant no. 2)

Om Prakash & Ors. etc. etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Anr. etc. etc.

....Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 16.01.2012, 30.04.2012, 30.04.2012, 01.11.2012, 01.11.2012 & 07.03.2014 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeals (Civil) Nos. 3407-3409/2012, 3413/2012, 15847-48/2012, 34159-60/2012, 38157-58/2012 & 8084/2014 Respectively.

Service Position is as under:

S.No	Civil Appeal	Respondents	Remarks
1.	1071-1073/2012	(Common Sole respondent in all the appeals)	The sole respondent is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.
2.	1074/2012	Sole respondent	Service is complete at SLP stage. No representation.
3.	4261-4262/2012	Sole respondent	Service is complete at SLP stage. No representation.
4.	7791-7792/2012	Sole respondent	The Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

- | | | | |
|----|----------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 5. | 8948-8949/2012 | Sole respondent | Service is complete. |
| 6. | 3904/2014 | 2 | Certificate of service in respect of Respondent no. 1 has been received from High Court.
Respondent no. 2(i) is represented through Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate.
Service complete. |

Counsel for the Appellants in C.A. No. 4261-4262 of 2012, 7791-92/2012 & 8948-49/2012 have filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the Appellants in all the remaining appeals has not filed Statement of case. Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Statement of case in any of the appeals despite this registry's letter dated 20.09.2013, 24.05.2013, 19.10.2013, 17.01.2014 & 17.05.2013, 06.08.2015 respectively.

It is submitted that Mr. Prem Malhotra has on 25.01.2014 and 02.01.2015 filed the applications for permission to file additional documents in the Civil appeal nos. 1071-1073 of 2012. The same are registered as I.A. No. 9-10 and 15-17 respectively. Copies of the same has been included in the paperbooks.

It is further submitted that Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate has on 12.02.2016 filed application for permission to raise additional grounds in Civil appeal no. 1073 of 2012 which is registered as I.A. No. 18 OF 2016 (Copy of the same has been included in the paperbooks).

It is further submitted Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Advocate for the Appellant in Civil Appeal No. 4261-4262 of 2012 has on 07.01.2016 filed an application for placing on records the additional documents and application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant no. 2 viz., Pala Ram alongwith the application for condonation of delay which is barred by 245 days. Both the proposed Lrs. of deceased Appellant no. 2 are already on record as Appellant no. 1 and 3. The said applications were registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3, 4-5 & 6-7 respectively. (copies of the same have already been included in the paper books).

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Mr. Prem Malhotra (Advocate)** B-369, Meera Bagh, near Peera Garhi outer ring road, New Delhi.
2. **Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick (Advocate)**, 126, Lawyers' Chamber (Old), Supreme Court, New Delhi-30
3. **Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta**, Advocate, Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
4. **Mr. Rishi Malhotra (Advocate)** Ch. No. 131, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR