

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 19-21 OF 2016

(Application to bring on record amended memo of parties)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1071-1073 OF 2012

Om Prakash & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant petitions above mentioned were filed against the judgment and order dated 02.08.2011 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 1781 of 1997, RFA No. 1879 of 1997 and RFA No. 1385 of 1997 which was allowed by this Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 17.02.2016.

It is further submitted that now, Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate for the Appellants has on 10.05.2016 filed an application stating in para 2 of the application that due to inadvertence in the form of typographical error, 2 RFA's nos. 1469/97 and 1473/97 which part of the leading RFA no. 1879/97 were left out and were not part of civil appeals and praying therein to permit the appellants to amend memo of parties so as to include the said RFA Nos. 1469/97 & 1473/97 as all the RFAs were decided vide common impugned judgment dated 02.08.2011 by the High Court. The said application was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2016 when the Hon'ble Court directed to list the application tomorrow i.e, 12.05.2015. (Registered as I.A. Nos. 19-21 of 2016). Copy of the application alongwith amended memo of parties are annexed as Annexure- A1 (Pages – 5 to 10) and circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Original Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation as per rules. However, Counsel for the appellant has supplied fresh appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Mr. Prem Malhotra (Advocate)** B-369, Meera Bagh, near Peera Garhi outer ring road, New Delhi.
2. **Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick (Advocate)**, 126, Lawyers' Chamber (Old), Supreme Court, New Delhi-30
3. **Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta**, Advocate, Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302, Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
4. **Mr. Rishi Malhotra (Advocate)** Ch. No. 131, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR