

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 19-21 of 2016  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1071-1073 OF 2012

OM PARKASH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has filed an amended memo of parties, which is not opposed by the other side.

Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A.Nos. 19-21 of 2016 are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]

.....J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
May 12, 2016.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 19-21 of 2016

in

Civil Appeal No(s). 1071-1073/2012

OM PARKASH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record amended memo of parties)

Date : 12/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 19-21 are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)